CITY OF YELLOWKNIFE BY-LAW NO. 4705

A BY-LAW of the Council of the Municipal Corporation of the City of Yellowknife in the Northwest Territories, to allow for election procedures authorized under the *Local Authorities Elections Act*;

PURSUANT TO Section 52.1 of the Local Authorities Elections Act, S.N.W.T.2001,c.15;

WHEREAS the Council of the Municipal Corporation of the City of Yellowknife wishes to make rules respecting procedures for elections and by-elections;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF YELLOWKNIFE, in regular sessions duly assembled, enacts as follows:

APPLICATION

- 1. This By-law may be cited as the Elections By-law.
- 2. The Returning Officer for the City of Yellowknife may allow a voter who cannot vote on Election Day to vote in their office during a Municipal General Election or By-election provided that:
 - a) The public is notified of the location, dates and times that they are able to vote at the Office of the Returning Officer;
 - b) The voter makes a declaration stating that they are not able to vote on Election Day;
 - c) The name of each person voting at the Office of the Returning Officer is recorded in the Voters' Register;
 - d) The ballots are secured to ensure that no one is allowed to add or take ballots from the box;
 - e) The Returning Officer notifies each Deputy Returning Officer of the names of all the people who voted in the Office of the Returning Officer;
 - f) The ballots are not tallied until the close of polls on Election Day.

EFFECT

3. That this by-law shall come into effect upon receiving Third Reading and otherwise meets the requirements of Section 75 of the *Cities, Towns and Villages Act*.

READ a First time this 13 day of 1400057 , A.D. 2012.

CITY ADMINIST

READ a Second time this 13 day of HUGUST, A.D. 2012.

ISTRATIOR

By-law No. 4705 Page 3

The unanimous consent of all members voting in attendance having been obtained.

READ a Third time and Finally Passed this $\underline{13}$ day of \underline{AUGUST} , A.D. 2012.

MAYOR

ADMINISTRATOR

I hereby certify that this by-law has been made in accordance with the requirements of the *Cities, Towns and Villages Act* and the by-laws of the Municipal Corporation of the City of Yellowknife.



Docs #311940